



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 3473/2024 and CRL.M.A. 13353/2024
DEVENDER JAKHAR AND ANR Petitioners
Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP with SI
Bharat Singh, PS: Uttam Nagar, for State.
Mr. Jatin Seth, Advocate for Respondents No.2
and 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
02.05.2024

At request of counsel for the Petitioners, list on 04.07.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 2, 2024
B.S. Rohella