



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3473/2024**

DEVENDER JAKHAR AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Mr. Diwakar
Bhardwaj, Advs. (VC).

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

04.07.2024

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 01.10.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 4, 2024/AR