



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3473/2024**

DEVENDER JAKHAR AND ANRPetitioners

Through: None.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the State
with SI Bharat Singh & P.S. Uttam
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

12.12.2024

%

None has appeared for the petitioners even on second call.

Adverse orders are being deferred.

List on 14.02.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024

Pallavi/NA