



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3473/2024**

DEVENDER JAKHAR AND ANRPetitioners

Through: None.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Bharat Singh PS Uttam Nagar
Mr. Sobhik Tanwar, Adv. for R-2 and
R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

14.02.2025

%

1. The present petition has been filed seeking quashing of FIR on the basis of settlement.
2. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent nos. 2 and 3 prays for an adjournment on the ground that one of the respondents is not available today.
3. At request, re-notify on 15.07.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2025

N.S. ASWAL