



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3473/2024**

DEVENDER JAKHAR AND ANR.

....Petitioners

Through:

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with SI Bharat Singh
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

15.07.2025

%

No time left.

Renotify on 10.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 15, 2025/ib