



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3473/2024**

DEVENDER JAKHAR AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP with SI
Johny Kumar**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

10.12.2025

%

No time left.

List on 19.05.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025

gs